Amendment to the Agreement
between
Milwaukee County
and
CenturyLink Public Communications, Inc. d/b/a Centurylink

This amendment is entered into by and between Milwaukee County (County) and CenturyLink Public
Communications, Inc., formerly Embarq Payphone Services, Inc. d/b/a CenturyLink (Contractor).

The Sheriff, on behalf of County, and Contractor entered into an Agreement effective February 8, 2012 for an
initial term of two (2) years with two (2) additional one (1) year term mutual extensions. Pursuant to the
Agreement provisions, the parties agree to extend the Agreement term for a one-year period effective from
February 8, 2014 through February 7, 2015, with the possibility of an additional one year extension thereafter
by mutual agreement of the parties.

The parties agree that commission payments from completed calls will be disbursed by Contractor directly to
each facility, Milwaukee County Jail and the House of Correction, based on the facility from which the call
originated. The commission structure in the Agreement remains unchanged, subject to Federal Regulatory
changes.

The insurance requirements are as set forth in the original agreement, including a waiver of subrogation for
workers compensation by policy endorsement in favor of Milwaukee County.

Except as specifically set forth herein, all other terms and provisions of the Agreement shall remain unaffected
by this Amendment and continue in full force and effect.

In Witness whereof, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment to be signed by their duly authorized
representatives.

Milwaukee County Date CenturyLink Date
By Sheriff’s Office '

Approved as to form and independent Contractor Status

Corporation Counsel Date Risk Management Date




